OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	7-14-1999 01088168	SONLY OCCUPATION OF COMMER Patent and Trademark OF COMMER PATENT OF COMER PATENT OF COMMER PATENT O
Name of conveying party(ies):	01000100	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Kyarra Inspires Incorporated		Name: <u>Damani Dada Enterprises, Inc.</u>
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	sociation lited Partnership	Street Address: 377 Brightseat Road City Capital Heights State: MD ZIP: 2078
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No		☐ Individual(s) citizenship☐ Association
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Other	-	☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Maryland ☐ Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative design is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No
Execution Date: June 9, 1999		(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No
	Additional numbers a	attached? ☐ Yes ᡚ No
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be ma	n correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Jeffrey B. Krongold Internal Address: Schaeffer & 2		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 C Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 450 Seventh As	venue	8. Deposit account number:
City: New York State;	NY ZIP: 10123	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
999 MTHAI1 00000304 2074086	DO NOT U	USE THIS SPACE

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Signature

Name of Person Signing

ASSIGNMENT OF FEDERAL TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

Assignment of Federal Trademark Registration made this day of June, 1999 by KYARRA INSPIRES INCORPORATION, a Maryland Corporation with offices at 377 Brightseat Road, Capital Heights, Maryland 20785 ("Assignor") to DAMANI DADA ENTERPRISES, INC., a Maryland Corporation with offices at 377 Brightseat Road, Capital Heights, Maryland 20785 ("Assignee").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademark "DAMANI DADA" registered on June 24, 1997 under Registration No. 2,074,086 by the United States Office of Patent and Trademark; and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee hereby appoints Elliot L. Schaeffer and Jeffrey B. Krongold, Attorneys at Law, of the Law Offices of Schaeffer & Zapson, LLP, 450 Seventh Avenue, New York, NY 10123, (212) 279-3467, members of the Bar of the State of New York, to file this assignment and to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection therewith and to receive all receipts and acknowledgements thereof.

In consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, paid by Assignee to Assignor, the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee

\\NTSERVER\DATA\S&Z\Docs\DOCS\UBK\Docs\kYARRA\\assgn4.doc

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001926 FRAME: 0415

all of its right, title and interest and goodwill in and to the above trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment on the date first above written.

ASSIGNOR:
KYARRA INSPIRES INCORPORATED By
DWAYNE LEWIS, PRES.
ASSIGNEE:
DAMANI DADA ENTERPRISES, INC.
DWAYNE LEWIS, PRES.

\\NTSERVER\DATA\S&Z Docs\DOCS\JBK\Docs\kYARRA\assgn4.doc

1

STATE OF NEW YORK)
COUNTY OF NEW YORK	: .ss:

On the day of June, 1999, before me personally appeared DWAYNE LEWIS to me known, who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he resides at

and that he is the President of KYARRA INSPIRES INCORPORATED, INC., the corporation described in, and which executed the foregoing instrument, and that he knows the seal of said corporation; that the seal affixed to said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed by order of the Board of Directors of said corporation, and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

JEFFREY B. KRONGOLD
Notary Public, State of N.Y.
No. 31-4503327
Qualified in New York County
Commission Expires Jan. 31,

Notary Public

STATE OF NEW YORK

: .ss:

COUNTY OF NEW YORK)

On the day of June, 1999, before me personally appeared DWAYNE LEWIS to me known, who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he resides at

and that he is the President of DAMANI DADA ENTERPRISES, INC., the corporation described in, and which executed the foregoing instrument, and that he knows the seal of said corporation; that the seal affixed to said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed by order of the Board of Directors of said corporation, and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

JEFFREY B. KRONGOLD
Notary Public, State of N.Y.
No. 31-4503327
Qualified in New York County
Commission Expires Jan. 31,

RECORDED: 07/12/1999

Notary Public

\\NTSERVER\DATA\S&Z\Docs\DOCS\JBK\Docs\kYARRA\assgn4.doc

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001926 FRAME: 0417